PNG PORTS

CORPORATION

2013 REGULATED TARIFF FOR ESSENTIAL PORT SERVICES

The PNG Ports Corporation Limited (‘PNG Ports’) advises all its valued clients that the Independent
Consumer and Competition Commission (‘ICCC’) advised its determination of the 2013 Tariff for the
Essential Port Services (EPS) to be applied in the 2013 regulatory year consistent with Clause 3.1(d)
of the PNG Ports Regulatory Contract. PNG Ports further advises that these rates will take immediate
effect on the 15" February 2013.

Detailed below are the Schedule of Charges for the respective services of Wharfage, Berthage, Berth
Reservation Service and Passenger Fees to be applied at Tier One and Tier Two Ports respectively.

1.0 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TARIFES FOR THE TIER 1 PORTS OF PORT MORESBY, LAE,
KIMBE, VANIMO AND SAMARAI

1.1 Maximum Tariffs for Wharfage Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Wharfage Services at the Ports for the 2013
regulatory year is set out in the following table.

MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR WHARFAGE SERVICES

Ports of Port Moresby, Lae, Kimbe, Vanimo and Samarai

OVERSEAS CARGO | COASTAL CARGO
(Rate Per Unit) (Rate Per Unit)
CARGO UNIT Inward Qutward | Inward |Outward
(K) (K) (K) (K)
Livestock (Horse, Cattle, Dog, Each animal 4.01 5.03 6.04 4.01
Sheep, Goats, Pigs)
Petroleum / Oil (in bulk) Tonne of 1,000 litres 8.04 8.04 4.01 4.01
Palm Qil Tonne of 1,000 litres - 6.93 4.01 4.01
Fabrication (Boats, Iron, Tanks) Meter Length 30.15 30.15 8.04 8.04
Charcoal,_ Coal Coke, Road Metals, Tonne/MWeight 20.11 12.48 6.04 6.04
Sand, Soil
Cement Tonne/Weight 19.64 12.48 6.04 6.04
Agricultural Products Tonne/Weight 20.11 12.07 4.01 4.01
Goods not enumerated above & Tonne weight or cubic metre,
Container contents (FCL & LCL) whichever is greater 20.11 12.48 6.04 6.04
Per 60ft 223.00 223.00 111.50 | 111.50
Per 48ft 178.40 178.40 89.19 89.19
Per 45ft 167.26 167.26 83.62 83.62
Container (FCL/LCL) Per 40ft 148.66 | 148.66 | 74.33 | 74.33
Per 20ft 74.33 74.33 37.16 37.16
Per 10/9m® 37.16 37.16 18.59 18.59
Per 4m®D-Box 24.78 24.78 12.38 | 12.38
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Container (Empty) Tonne/Weight 20.52 12.48 6.04 6.04
Containers Off/On Rate Per Unit/Activity
Overseas (60ft) 432.08

Overseas (48ft) 345.66

Overseas (45ft) 324.05

Overseas (40ft) 288.06

Overseas (20ft) 144.03

Overseas Others (9m°, 10m®, “D” Box) 72.02

Coastal (60ft) 432.08

Coastal (48ft) 345.66

Coastal (45ft) 324.05

Coastal (40ft) 288.06

Coastal (20ft) 144.03

Coastal Others (9m?, 10m?, “D” Box) 71.98

Overseas General Break Bulk (Off/On) 59.13

Coastal General Break Bulk (Off/On) 22.14

1.2 Maximum Tariffs For Berthage Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Berthing Services for the 2013 regulatory year is

set out in the following table.

MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR BERTHAGE SERVICES

Ports of Port Moresby, Lae, Kimbe, Vanimo & Samarai

BERTHAGE
Schedule of rates

TYPE OF VESSEL

Overseas vessels (including cargo, passenger
and tankers)

K2.55/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

Coastal vessels - under 20 metres (or part
thereof)

K0.33/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

Coastal vessels - 20 metres < LOA < 49 metres

K0.48/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

Coastal vessels - over/above 49 metres LOA

K0.48/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

Workboats (quarterly fee)

K116.88 alongside PNGPCL wharf

Tugs

K17.91 per tug/day

1.3 Maximum Tariff For Berth Reservation Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Berth Reservation Services for the 2013
regulatory year is set out in the following table.

CARGO BERTH RESERVATION _
Schedule of rates per occasion

Overseas vessels - cargo and passenger vessels at the
K794.87

ports of Port Moresby and Lae

Over;e_as vessels - cargo and passenger vessels at K397 42

remaining ports

Overseas tankers - large K1,203.98

Overseas tankers - small K603.94

OverS(_eas vessgl of any type or at any port — each K202 62

alteration to arrival time

Coastal vessels - Port Moresby and Lae K399.38

Coastal vessels - at remaining ports K202.62
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Coastal vessels - any ports for alteration to arrival time

K79.87

1.4 Maximum Tariff for Passenger Services

e Adult — K7.00 per Adult Passenger

e Children (under age of 13 years) — K3.50 per Child Passenger
1.5 Transhipment — Wharfage Charges

The tariffs for transhipment wharfage services (inward and outward charged separately) will be charged
at, for overseas — 50%, and for coastal — 100%, of the respective approved wharfage services tariffs
and payable at the port of transhipment.

2.0 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TARIFES FOR THE TIER 2 PORTS OF MADANG, RABAUL,

ALOTAU, ORO BAY, KAVIENG, DARU, BUKA, KIETA, AITAPE, LORENGAU AND WEWAK

2.1 Maximum Tariffs for Wharfage Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Wharfage Services for the 2013 regulatory year

is set out in the following table.

MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR WHARFAGE SERVICES

Ports of Madang, Rabaul, Alotau, Oro Bay, Kavieng, Daru, Buka, Kieta, Aitape, Lorengau and Wewak

OVERSEAS CARGO COASTAL CARGO
(Rate Per Unit) (Rate Per Unit)
CARGO UNIT Inward Outward Inward |Outward
(K) (K) (K) (K)
g;l’gzgc'éé;‘;fsgb g)"’““e' Dog. | Each animal 5.60 7.01 8.41 5.60
Petroleum/Qil (in bulk) Tonne of 1,000 litres 11.21 11.21 5.60 5.60
Palm Oil Tonne of 1,000 litres - 9.67 5.60 5.60
Fabrication (Boats, Iron, Tanks) | Meter Length 41.99 41.99 11.21 11.21
ﬁg‘;"glc;as"aﬁg%%ﬁke' Road Tonne/Weight 28.00 16.79 8.41 8.41
Cement Tonne/Weight 27.36 17.37 8.41 8.41
Agricultural Products Tonne/Weight 28.00 16.79 5.60 5.60
e v TS mele 000 | 1137 | sa1 | sar
Per 60ft 310.53 310.53 155.26 155.26
Per 48ft 248.41 248.41 124.21 124.21
Per 45ft 232.91 232.91 116.45 116.45
Container (FCL/LCL) Per 40ft 207.00 207.00 103.51 | 103.51
Per 20ft 103.51 103.51 51.76 51.76
Per 10/9m® 51.76 51.76 25.89 25.89
Per 4m%D-Box 34.50 34.50 17.26 17.26
Container (Empty) Tonne/Weight 28.56 17.37 8.41 8.41
Containers Off/On Rate Per Unit/Activity
Overseas (60ft) 605.78
Overseas (48ft) 484.62
Overseas (45ft) 454.35
Overseas (40ft) 403.88
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Overseas (20ft) 201.93
Overseas Others (9m?, 10m°, “D” Box) 100.79
Coastal (60ft) 605.78
Coastal (48ft) 484.62
Coastal (45ft) 454.35
Coastal (40ft) 403.88
Coastal (20ft) 201.93
Coastal Others (9m3, 10m®, “D” Box) 100.93
Overseas General Break Bulk (Off/On) 82.85

Coastal General Break Bulk (Off/On) 31.04

2.2 Maximum Tariffs For Berthage Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Berthing Services for the 2013 regulatory year is
set out in the following table.

MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR BERTHAGE SERVICES

Ports of Madang, Rabaul, Alotau, Oro Bay, Kavieng, Daru, Buka, Kieta, Aitape, Lorengau and Wewak

BERTHAGE

TYPE OF VESSEL Schedule of rates

Overseas vessels (including cargo, passenger
and tankers)

Coastal vessels - under 20 metres (or part
thereof)

Coastal vessels - 20 metres < LOA < 49 metres K0.68/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

K3.56/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

KO0.47/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf

Coastal vessels - over/above 49 metres LOA K0.68/metre LOA/hour alongside PNGPCL wharf
Workboats (quarterly fee) K162.77 alongside PNGPCL wharf
Tugs K24.93 per tug/day

2.3 Maximum Tariffs For Berth Reservation Services

The maximum amount to be charged for the supply of Berth Reservation Services for the 2013
regulatory year is set out in the following table.

CARGO BERTH RESERVATION _
Schedule of rates per occasion

Overseas vessels - cargo and passenger vessels at the
K1,106.86

ports of Rabaul and Madang

Over;e_as Vessels - cargo and passenger vessels at K553 44

remaining ports

Overseas tankers - large K1,676.56

Overseas Tankers - small K841.02

OverS(_eas vessgl of any type or at any port - each K282 15

alteration to arrival time

Coastal vessels - Rabaul and Madang K556.13

Coastal vessels - at other ports K282.15

Coastal vessels - any ports each alteration to arrival time K111.23
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2.4 TRANSHIPMENT — WHARFAGE SERVICES

The tariffs for transhipment wharfage services (inward and outward charged separately) will be charged
at, for overseas — 50%, and for coastal — 100%, of the respective approved wharfage services tariffs

and payable at the port of transhipment.
2.5 PASSENGER SERVICES FEES
e Adult — K7.60 per adult passenger
.

Children (under age of 13 years) — K3.81 per child passenger

Any queries should be directed to the Office of the Chief Commercial Officer on telephone 308 4339 or
via email CBNManagers@pngports.com.pg

Approved by

STANLEY ALPHONSE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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